
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012568-2021 

Contract

Supply of Baling Wire to Lancashire Renewables Ltd

Lancashire Renewables Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012568

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a204  

Published 4 June 2021, 1:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Renewables Ltd

PO Box 78 County Hall

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

CAS CAS

Email

casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 17725534966

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012568-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012568-2021
mailto:casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Waste Processing and Transfer Activities

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Baling Wire to Lancashire Renewables Ltd

Reference number

RFQ no. 15280991

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44300000 - Cable, wire and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Lancashire Renewables Limited is a company owned wholly by Lancashire County Council.
Both of the company's sites are involved in the sorting & processing of household waste,
along with its subsequent transfer into the "off take" market.

The Authority is seeking Tenders for the supply of baling wire as detailed in the tender
documentation. The current annual volume is approximately 100 tonnes of baling wire per
annum. Deliveries will principally be required at the Authority's site in Farington, Leyland
whereby there is a single Bollegraaf HBC80 automatic baler. The Authority also has a site in
Thornton Cleveleys and deliveries may be required there at a future date although this is not
required at present.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44310000 - Wire products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire Renewables Ltd

Farington Waste Recovery Park

Sustainability Way

Leyland

Lancashire

PR26 6TB

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking Tenders for the supply of baling wire as detailed in the tender
documentation. The current annual volume is approximately 100 tonnes of baling wire per
annum. Deliveries will principally be required at the Authority's site in Farington, Leyland
whereby there is a single Bollegraaf HBC80 automatic baler. The Authority also has a site in
Thornton Cleveleys and deliveries may be required there at a future date although this is not
required at present.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Award Stage Questionnaire / Weighting: 55

Price - Weighting: 45 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006803

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/006803-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnfather Wire (Midlands) Ltd

Willenhall Road, Darlaston

Wednesbury

WS10 8JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £320,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £320,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire County Council

County Hall

Preston

PR1 8XJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T05:39:10+0100
	TCPDF




